



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 615 of 2025

Archana
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ravindra Prakash Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53
HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Summon the trial court record.
List on 15.12.2025.

November 14, 2025
Suraj Srivastav
(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)