



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 615 of 2025**

Archana

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                             |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Ravindra Prakash Srivastava |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | G.A.                        |

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

List has been revised.

Nobody is present on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant however, learned AGA for the State is present.

List again on 17.02.2026 for admission.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**January 13, 2026**  
S.K.